
RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
2302 E. SAGE RD. 

KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 
Office' (361) 59~-J~crRANEM-[361) 592-5965 

TO: 
FROM: 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Baldemar Garcia, President 

DATE: September 19, 2024 
SUBJECT: Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Monday, September 23, 2024 
5:30 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road 

Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment 1) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

,·:c; f<:-tlce /f(~s posted on, 
?cf''.'. 'c.- \"-;"\\'//,,:c-2,(<iG'/iSC.(i,)1'0, 2,:1j 

5. Water Supply and Development Contract with S & S Kingsville Construction, LLC./Charlie 
Sosa, for the Best Estates No. 1 Subdivision. (Attachment 3) 

6. Resolution 24-05. Resolution authorizing the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation President to 
enter into a Water Supply and Development Contract with S & S Kingsville Construction, 
LLC./Charlie Sosa, Developer, for the Best Estates No. I Subdivision. (Attachment 4) 

7. Water Finance Exchange presentation. (Attachment 5) 

8. General Manager's Report. 

9. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when pennitted by Chapter 55 l, Government Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened as 
an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be held 
and must identify the sections of Chapter 55 l, Govermnent Code, authorizing the closed session. 
BG/JM/fdl 
Attachments 
R WSC Agenda 09123/24 
Pagel ofl 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation is an equal opportunity provider and employer. 



ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Regular Meeting Minutes 

Board Members Present: 

Baldemar Garcia 
Robert Garza 
Oliver Hinojosa 
Frank Escobedo 
Tisha Jones 

Staff Present: 

John Marez 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Patrick Sendejo 

1. Call to Order. 

July 23, 2024 

Board Members Absent: 

James Fischer 
Robert Zavala, Jr. 

Guests Present: (By Zoom) 

Rogelio Rodriguez-Water Finance Exchange 
Dan Maiiinez - Winstead PC 

Board President Baldemar Garcia called the Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply 
Corporation Board of Directors to order at 5:30 p.m. A quorum was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Mr. Garcia opened the floor to citizen comments. No comments were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Mr. Escobedo made a motion to approve the minutes of the June 17, 2024 Regular Meeting as 
presented. Mr. Garza seconded. All voted in favor. 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial reports were presented for Board review and approval: 

Treasurer's Report as of May 31, 2024 
Account Activity for General Account for May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024 
Account Activity for Operations Account for May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024 
Account Activity for Debt Service Account for May 1, 2024 to May 31, 2024 
TEXPOOL Patiicipant Statement for 05/01/2024-05/31/2024 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2024 - 05/31/2024 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2024- 05/31/2024 for USDA Reserve Account 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STW A Invoice S24-086 $35,801.50 
May 2024 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 



RWSC Regular Meeting Minutes 
July 23, 2024 
Page2 

STW A Invoice S24-087 
May 2024 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S24-093 
May 2024 Taps and Repairs 

$19,140.37 

$10,138.51 

STWA Invoice S24-095 $ 1,732.17 
Quarterly Phone and IT reimbursement for 01/01/24- 03/31/24 

A motion was made by Ms. Jones and seconded by Mr. Hinojosa to approve the Treasurer's 
Repmis and payment of the bills. The motion carried. 

5. Consideration and approval of a First Amendment to Amended and Restated Water 
Supply Contract between South Texas Water Authority and Ricardo Water Supply 
Corporation. 

6. Consideration and approval of a Third Amendment to Management Agreement with the 
Ricardo Water Supply Corporation. 

Mr. Garcia stated that he would like to discuss the amendments proposed under agenda items 5 
and 6 together. Mr. Marez informed the Board that Mr. Dan Martinez of Winstead and Mr. 
Rogelio Rodriguez of Water Finance Exchange were available by Zoom to answer any questions 
regarding the proposed amendments. Mr. Garcia said that he understood that the amendments 
change the terms to 25 years pending outstanding loans from the Texas Water Development 
Board and that if there are no outstanding loans, then the contracts can be te1minated. Mr. 
Rodriguez agreed and explained that the amended contracts are needed to finalize the documents 
required by the TWDB. He added that $7,000,000 is available under STWA's application for 
Ricardo and Nueces Water Supply Corporation pump station improvements. In the next round, 
STWA's application made the cutoff but was not invited for funding so he will contact TWDB to 
find out more. Mr. Maiiinez added that the only change in the documents is the term. For the 
Water Supply Contract, the change is meant to match the length of the bonds and for the 
Management Agreement the change is necessary to assure the TWDB that operations and 
revenues sources will continue. Ms. Jones stated that she was not in favor of the amendments 
because of the language in the documents. Mr. Garcia voiced his concerns that the Board's hands 
would be tied. He said he feels that there is a lack of transparency in the billing process and that 
the Corporation does not have input in the process; however, he is in favor of the amendments 
because the Corporation's facilities are in need of improvements. Mr. Marez explained that 
STW A is going through a similar situation with the City of Corpus Christi but he intends to 
request input from STW A's wholesale customers on the matter of alternate water sources. Mr. 
Rodriguez also provided examples of payment amounts by changing the length of financing. He 
also explained that if a shorter term is selected and the debt is paid off, the Corporation has 90 
days to get out of the contracts. Mr. Garcia recommended approval of both amendments. Mr. 
Escobedo made a motion to approve the First Amendment to the Amended and Restated Water 
Supply Contract between South Texas Water Authority and Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
and approval of the Third Amendment to the Management Agreement. Mr. Garza seconded. The 
motion passed on a vote of 4 to 1. Ms. Jones voted against. 
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7. General Manager's Repo1i. 

Mr. Sendejo reported that the CR 1030 transmission line project has been completed and 
backfilling is all that remains to be done. In addition Pump Station #3 is back online. He added 
that he is requesting bids on repairing the rusted hatch and side door latch at the Pump Station # 1 
elevated storage tank and also commented that the cathodic protection coating on the tower is in 
poor condition. Mr. Garcia requested a quote for sandblasting the entire tower. Mr. Sendejo also 
reported that four taps have been completed in the past few days and that the crew is catching up 
with the pending service requests. Mr. Garcia said that if needed, he should contact the contractor 
for assistance on some of the extensions. He also stated that he has no problem with overtime 
when needed, but would like the customers billed for the additional cost. 

8. Adjournment. 

With no further business to discuss, Ms. Jones made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 6: 13 p.m. 
Mr. Hinojosa seconded and the motion carried. 

Respectfully submitted, 

\ ~~u-rJ 
Frances De Leon 
Assistant Secretaiy 



ATTACHMENT 2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of June 30, 2024 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - · TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

4/13/2024 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 7,287,850 

·water Sales ($) $86,074.70 

Adjustments ($423.00) 

Tum on Charge $1,560.00 

Late Charges $1,303.00 

Past Due $30,474.62 

Tax $462.98 

Leak Pay Plan $262.64 

Sewage $6,319.57 

Total Receivables $126,034.51 

METERS ON LINE 1118 

5/15/2024 
Billing Reg. 

7,176,740 

$85,452.26 

($423.55) 

$1,140.00 

$1,267.00 

$30,827.52 

$459.72 

$183.22 

$6,264.15 

$125,170.32 

1115 

$157,685.68 
$722,388.75 
$125,200.13 

$6,746.97 
$128,385.54 

$181.66 
$132,537.28 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$1,273,276.01 

6/12/2024 
Billing Reg. 

7,201,830 

$85,604.02 

($1.50) 

$1,320.00 

$1,381.00 

$32,415.84 

$469.23 

$183.22 

$8,076.71 

$129,448.52 

1116 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
JUNE2024 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSE. BALANCE 
06-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $122,694.65 
06-01 ONLJNE PAYMENTS DEP $1,033.77 $123,728.42 
06-02 Ol\1LINE PAYMENTS DEP $573.78 $124,302.20 
06-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,726.87 $127,029.07 
06-03 PARDO, R. #1381-MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,540.72 $128,569.79 
06-03 LEDSMA, R. #1382- MEMBERSHIP DEP $835.00 $129,404.79 
06-03 STW A -STANDBY PAY REIMBURSE 4603 $333.60 $129,071.19 
06-03 WILLATT & FLICKJNGER 4604 $130.60 $128,940.59 
06-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $971.38 $129,911.97 
06-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $6,140.22 $136,052.19 
06-04 TREVJNO, N. #1379- 21\TD CSI DEP $50.00 $136,102.19 
06-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $947.72 $137,049.91 
06-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $696.32 $137,746.23 
06-05 ONLJNE PAYMENTS DEP $641.90 $138,388.13 
06-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,043.18 $140,431.31 
06-06 DE LEON, R. #1383- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $141,741.31 
06-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,041.47 $143,782.78 
06-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,621.11 $147,403.89 
06-07 URI ACH $263.03 $147,666.92 
06-07 Ol\1LINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,106.04 $150,772.96 
06-08 ONLJNE PAYMENTS DEP $762.43 $151,535.39 
06-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,551.13 $153,086.52 
06-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,228.24 $157,314.76 
06-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $4,340.90 $161,655.66 
06-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,576.51 $163,232.17 
06-1 I ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,166.43 $164,398.60 
06-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $675.12 $165,073.72 
06-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,258.91 $166,332.63 
06-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $390.57 $166,723.20 
06-13 BOWERS, S. - DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $167,123.20 
06-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,261.70 $169,384.90 
06-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $811.03 $170,195.93 
06-14 WOELFEL, S.- DEV. FEES, EXT, 2 CONNECTIONS DEP $8,261.66 $178,457.59 
06-14 ONLJNE PAYMENTS DEP $1,988.75 $180,446.34 
06-15 Ol\1LINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,064.86 $181,511.20 
06-16 ONLJNE PAYMENTS DEP $863.49 $182,374.69 
06-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $594.76 $182,969.45 
06-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,202.82 $184,172.27 
06-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $614.72 $184,786.99 
06-18 RICARDp WASTEWATER TNV#053 ! 2024 4605 $2,695.15 $182,091.84 
06-18 RICARDO WASTEWATER JNV#06 l 52024 4606 $3,057.70 $179,034.14 
06-18 STWA- S24-086 WATER 4607 $35,801.50 $143,232.64 
06-18 STW A- S24-087 GEN & ADMJN 4608 $19,140.37 $124,092.27 
06-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,408.75 $125,501.02 
06-19 NUECES ELECTRIC COOP ACH $54.47 $125,555.49 



06-19 ONLil\TE PAYMENTS DEP $320.47 $125,875.96 
06-19 BANKCARD ASSOCIATES ADWSTMENT DEP $472.51 $126,348.47 
06-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $234.82 $126,583.29 
06-20 RWSC BANK DRAFTS ACH $16,475.34 $143,058.63 
06-20 ONLil\TE PAYMENTS DEP $1,754.29 $144,812.92 
06-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,656.99 $147,469.91 
06-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,481.53 $148,951.44 
06-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $231.25 $149,182.69 
06-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $511.61 $149,694.30 
06-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,127.06 $150,821.36 
06-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,929.11 $152,750.47 
06-24 ACH CHARGEBACK ACH $41.78 $152,708.69 
06-24 ACH CHARGEBACK ACH $43.22 $152,665.47 
06-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,082.12 $156,747.59 
06-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $439.18 $157,186.77 
06-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,410.79 $159,597.56 
06-26 PEREZ, L. #182- MEM. TRANSFER DEP $25.00 $159,622.56 
06-26 ONLil\TE PAYMENTS DEP $1,551.15 $161,173.71 
06-26 BANKCARD ASSOCIATES ADWSTMENT DEP $48.00 $161,221.71 
06-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,288.01 $163,509.72 
06-27 ONLil\TE PAYMENTS DEP $1,613.52 $165,123.24 
06-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $228.27 $165,351.51 
06-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,546.52 $166,898.03 
06-28 GUTIERREZ, A.- MEMBERSHIP, TAP & CSI DEP $835.00 $167,733.03 
06-28 STWA - TELEPHONE REIMBURSEMENT 4609 $1,732.17 $166,000.86 
06-28 STWA-TAPS &REPAIRS 4610 $10,138.51 $155,862.35 
06-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $726.96 $156,589.31 
06-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $641.20 $157,230.51 
06-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $455.17 $157,685.68 

$108,105.63 $73,114.60 



T exPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Hoostoo, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TEXAS~TRUST 
COMfTROtltR GlHIN 1-HGAR, CHAllt.MAN 

os/01/2024 - os/30/2024 

Pa_ge 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX·POOL 

Location ID 000077893 

Investor ID 000007578 

With cyber-criroe and other social engineering attacks· on the rise, TexPool offers tips, resources, and other suggestions to help 
protect your participating entity from potential financial fraud. Please visit the Financial Fraud Prevention page on TexPool.com 
to learn .more. We also encourage you to_ complete ·the PJ;risbing and Cybersecurity Awareness course that is available t~ough 
TexPool Academy. · 

TexPool Summary 
Pool Name 

Texas Local Government lrwestment Pool 
TexPool Plime 

Tota!DollarValue 

Portfolio Value 
Pool Name· 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
T ex?ool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
T exPoo! Prime 

Total 

I llllll llllllllll llm lllll llll llll 

Beginrling 
Balance 

$728,137.88 
$124,640.76 

$852,778.64 

Pool/ Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1310100001 

Pool/ Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Total 
Deposits 

$0,00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

MarketVa\Ue­
.(06/0112024) 

$728,137.88 
$124,640.76 

$852,778.64 

Total Total Current 
Withdrawals Interest Balance 

$8,892.00 $3,142.87 $722,388.75 
$0.00 $559.31 $125,200.13 

· ·1a:a92:oo. ·:sa,102.R·- $847,588.88,, 

:-.} 

i 
' 

SharePrtce 
(06/30/20.24) . 

. Share~iOWTied · ) 
(06/30/2024) 

$1.00 
$1,00 

T~-'" 
,--j 

_(/. 

7?2,388-: 1so 
125,200.130 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$3,142.87 
$559.37 

$3,702.24 

Average 
Balance 

$720,152.97 
$124,696.70 

Market Value 
(06/30/2024) 

$722,388.75 
$125,200.13 

$847,588.88 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$16,269.87 
$3,372.48 

$19,642.35 

00151791 



OPERATIONS 
2024 

DATE :OESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. 

JUNE2024 $8,306.62 

06-03 MCCOY'S 6927 $169.46 $8,137.16 

06-03 MR. ESTEBAN CUEVAS 6928 $200.00 $7,937.16 

06-12 ECONOMY PRINTING 6929 $231.11 $7,706.05 

06-12 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 6930 $85.10 $7,620.95 

06-18 CORPUS CHRISTI- CENTRAL 6931 $102.00 $7,518.95 

06-19 SIGNIFICANT DIGITS, INC. 6932 $650.00 $6,868.95 

06-28 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 6933 $107.17 $6,761.78 

06-28 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $43.30 $6,718.48 

06-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $28.49 $6,746.97 

$28.49 $1,588.14 



T exPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houstoo, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

{~ TEXAS(~TRUST 
TEHS UHH!Y !AHUEIIH li!Sl C~(lPllY 
COMrTROlLE!:. GlHl/1 HEGil.R.. CHAll\.MAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 

Location ID 
Investor ID 

os/01/2024 - os/30/202,i · 

1-866-TEX-POOL 

000077893 
000007580 

-With cyber-crime and other social..tngineering atta~k.~ _0:1;1 the rise, TexPool _offers __ tins, r~pun;:es, a~d otp.e_r sugg~t~ons to help 
protect your participating entity from potential financial· fraud. Please visit the Financial ·Fraud PrciVention page OU TexPool.com 
to· learn more. We a1s6 encourage you to complete the.Phishing and Cybersecurity Awareness course tbat is available through 
TexPool Academy. 

TexPool Summary 
Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Poo! 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name 

Texas local Government lnvBStment Pool 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
1 a J ~ a 

Beginning 
B<!lance 

$127,827.40 

$127,827.40 

Pool! Account 

449/1370100003 

Pool! Account 

449/1370100003 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 

$0.00 

' MarketValµe 
(06/01/2024) 

$127,827 ,40 
$127,827.40 

' 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0,00 

Share"PriCe 
(06/30/2024) 

· $1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$558. 14 $128,385.54 

$558.14 _ $128,385.54 

- Sh8rl?s Owne'ci . 
. (06/30i2024) . 

128,a'85 540 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$558.14 

$558.14 

Average 
Balance 

$127,883.21 

Market Value 
(06/3012024) 

$128,385.54 

$128,385.54 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$3,354.64 

$3,354.64 

00151791 



DATE DESCRIPTION 

JUNE2024 
06-03 
06-06 
06-06 

DEPOSIT 
USDA LOAN PA Y11ENT 
USDA LOAN PA Y11ENT 

DEBT SERVICE 
2024 

DEPOSITS DISBURSE. 

$8,892.00 
$1,173.00 
$7,719.00 

$8,892.00 $8,892.00 

BALANCE 

$181.66 
$9,073.66 
$7,900.66 

$181.66 



T exPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

,:A 
TEXAS V~TRU ST 
HUI IHIHI~ SIHHHIDI Hill tDIIH~I 
COMrTR.Ol HR. GLENN HEGAl\.. C8AU: .. <l.'.t-i 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 

location ID 
Investor ID 

os/01/2024 - 06130/2024 

1-866-TEX-POOL 

000077893 

000021281 

With .cyber-crime_ and other social e:ngiueering att~c.ks 011: the rise, Tex-Pool offers tips, resources, and other suggestions to help 
protect your participating entity from potential" financial fraud. Please visit the Financial Fraud Prevention page on TexPool.com 
to learn more. We also encourage you to complete the Phishing 3and Cybersecurity Awareness course that is available through 
TexPool Academy. -

TexPool Summary 
Btiginning 

Pool Name Balance 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $131,961.13 

Total Dollar Value $131,961.13 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 

TotalOollarValue 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name Pool/ Accol,lnt 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 

Total 

I l!llll 111111111111111111111111111 
I 8 l! I 0 

Total 
Deposits 

$0,00 

$0,00 

Market Value 
(06/01/2024) 

$131,961.13 

$131,961.13 

Total Total Current 
Withdrawals lnte.rest Balance 

$0.00 $576. 15 $132,537.28 

_$0,00 . $576.15_ .. -$132,537._28_ 

Share Price 
(06/30/2024) 

Shares OWned 
(06/30/2024) 

$1.00 

-~·-.n 
·- -......., 

. ( 

\ 
---\ 

r :·~</ -
.-,:,. 

132,537 ,280.· 

·/--

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$576.15 

$576.15 

~-· ht<,h 

Average 
Balance 

$132,018.75 

Market Value 
(06/30/2024) 

$132,537.28 

$132,537.28 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$3,463.07 

$3,463.07 

00151791 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

General Account - KFJ\TB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
Operations Account - KFNB 

As of July 31, 2024 

Membership Deposit & Refund Account - · TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 

· Cash Drawer 

TOTAL 

Total Usage (Gal) 

Water Sales ($) 

Adjustments 

Turn on Charge 

Late Charges 

Past Due 

Tax 

Leak Pay Plan 

Sewage 

Total Receivables 

METERS ON LINE 

5/15/2024 
Billing Reg. 

7,176,740 

$85,452.26 

($423.55) 

$1,140.00 

$1,267.00 

$30,827.52 

$459.72 

$183.22 

$6,264.15 

$125,170.32 

1115 

6/12/2024 
Billing Reg. 

7,201,830 

$85,604.02 

($1.50) 

$1,320.00 

$1,381.00 

$32,415.84 

$469.23 

$183.22 

$8,076.71 

$129,448.52 

1116 

$172,958.82 
$716,718.95 
$125,780.60 

$4,768.87 
$128,965.36 

$181.66 
$133,135.81 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$1,282,660.07 

7/17/2024 
Billing Reg. 

8,167,280 

$90,596.28 

($1,223.01) 

$1,500.00 

$1,267.00 

$26,845.90 

$494.71 

$183.17 

$8,210.73 

$127,874.78 

1119 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GEI\'ERAL 
JULY2024 

DA TE DESCRIPTION CKNO .. DEPOSITS DEBITS BALANCE 
07-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $157,685.68 
07-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,043.60 $160,729.28 
07-01 JOHN WOMACK & CO 4611 $7,045.00 $153,684.28 
07-01 BANKCARD ASSOCIATE ADWSTMENT $520.51 $153,163.77 
07-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,984.61 $155,148.38 
07-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,295.83 $156,444.21 
07-02 BENYS, V.- DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $156,844.21 
07-02 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 4612 $110.00 $156,734.21 
07-02 STWA-AIR COMPRESSOR 4613 $612.35 $156,121.86 
07-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,422.01 $157,543.87 
07-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,064.05 $159,607.92 
07-03 SCHOLTZ, K. #1386- :MEMBERSHIP DEP $835.00 $160,442.92 
07-03 CHILDS, T. #1384- RESERVICE DEP $471.00 $160,913.92 
07-03 WINTER, K. # I 3 85- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,358.75 $162,272.67 
07-03 GRA VELEY, J. #954- UNABLE TO LOCATE ACCT. DEB $43.22 $162,229.45 
07-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,025.43 $163,254.88 
07-04 ONLINE PA Yl\IBNTS DEP $1,200.95 $164,455.83 
07-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,452.07 $167,907.90 
07-05 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $0.08 $167,907.82 
07-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,839.83 $169,747.65 
07-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,085.25 $170,832.90 
07-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $663.28 $171,496.18 
07-08 WATER RECEIPTS (OFFICE CLOSED) DEP $0.00 $171,496.18 
07-08 COOPER, B. #1368-DRAFT ACH $41.78 $171,537.96 

·07-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,164.09 $173,702.05 
07-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,727.78 $179,429.83 
07-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,269.56 $181,699.39 
07-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,902.41 $185,601.80 
07-10 URI ACH $254.39 $185,856.19 
07-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,410.5 I $189,266.70 
07-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,123.58 $190,390.28 
07-11 SMITH, J. #1387- MEMBERSHIP DEV. FEES DEP $1,494.09 $191,884.37 
07-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,490.62 $193,374.99 
07-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,000.02 $194,375.01 
07-12 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEP $0.50 $194,375.51 
07-12 STWA-REIMBURSEMENTFORPARTTIME 4614 $1,975.86 $192,399.65 
07-12 STWA- REIMBURSEMENT FOR PART TIME 4615 $302.83 $192,096.82 
07-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,423.97 $193,520.79 
07-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $471.07 $193,991.86 
07-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $434.44 $194,426.30 
07-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,213.68 $195,639.98 
07-15 HINOJOSA, D. #1288- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $196,949.98 
07-15 GARZA, C. #730-TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $196,974.98 
07-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $966.36 $197,941.34 
07-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $717.20 $198,658.54 



07-16 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 4616 $8,822.74 $189,835.80 
07-16 KOCUREK LAND IMPROVEMENT 4617 $1,000.00 $188,835.80 
07-16 RICARDO WASTEWATER INV#063024 & Il\TV#071524 4618 $6,282.84 $182,552.96. 
07-16 THERMAL SCIENTIFIC, INC. 4619 $1,223.07 $181,329.89 
07-16 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $0.32 $181,329.57 
07-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $430.81 $181,760.38 
07-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $189.26 $181,949.64 
07-17 CADENA, B.- DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $182,349.64 
07-17 ONLil\'E PAYMENTS DEP $767.00 $183,116.64 
07-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $172.43 $183,289.07 
07-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,095.19 $184,384.26 
07-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $422.17 $184,806.43 
07-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,111.97 $185,918.40 
07-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $722.46 $186,640.86 
07-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $516.10 $187,156.96 
07-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,317.54 $188,474.50 
07-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,256.28 $189,730.78 
07-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $705.82 $190,436.60 
07-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,507.22 $191,943.82 
07-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,934.15 $195,877.97 
07-24 RWSC BANK DRAFTS ACH $18,194.59 $214,072.56 
07-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,639.65 $215,712.21 
07-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $793.84 $216,506.05 
07-25 COLLINS, T.J. #1270- WATER & RESERVICE DEP $600.00 $217,106.05 
07-25 NUECES ELECTRIC COOP. ACH $56.13 $217,162.18 
07-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,643.49 $219,805.67 
07-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,040.68 $221,846.35 
07-26 DELUXE- DEPOSIT BAGS ACH $131.15 $221,715.20 
07-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $716.19 $222,431.39 
07-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $407.18 $222,838.57 
07-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $549.15 $223,387.72 
07-29 ·WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,360.21 $227,747.93 
07-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $322.72 $228,070.65 
07-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,055.37 $229,126.02 
07-30 STW A- REPAIRS, TAPS, CSI, INSTALLS & REMOVAL 4620 $7,087.36 $222,038.66 
07-30 STWA- POSTAGE, ADMIN, SAMPLES, READINGS 4621 $20,475.65 $201,563.01 
07-30 STWA- JUNE WATER 4622 $34,027.67 $167,535.34 
07-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,315.57 $168,850.91 
07-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,971.34 $170,822.25 
07-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,533.60 $172,355.85 
07-31 INTEREST EARNED. DEP $602.97 $172,958.82 

$104,933.79 $89,660.65 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2024 - 07/31/2024 

ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP0R4TI01l 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 

Investor ID 000007578 

TexPool Update 
Cut- the Clutier with TexPool! Establish a.rid update your preferences for receipt of monthly 
account and daily confirmation statements. Please visit TexPool.com to learn more. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Governm"'..nt lnvestmant Poo! 
TexPoo! Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Govermnent Investment Pool 
Tex Pool Prime 

Total 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
,,. 2 4 2 Q 0 

Beginning 
Balance 

$722,388.75 
$125,200, 13 

$847,588.88 

Pool/ Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Pool! Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

,vi, --'>ll?nn~ """" '"'"""" n;ann n,<Hlrlr>RT<'Y(I I l'IVl.<T'i( TJ::'i( O(l(l(l'J"]AQ;,1 

Total Total Total Current 

Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance 

$0.00 $8,892.00 $3,222.20 $716,718.95 
$0.00 $0,00 $580. 47 $125,780.60 

$0.00 .. $8,89_2.00 $3,802.67 $842,499.55_ 

Market Value Share Price 
(07/01/2024)' (07/31/2024) 

$722,388.75' $1.00 
$125,200.13 • $1.00 

$847,588.88 l 

Shares Owned 
(07/31/2024) 

716,718.950 
125,780:600 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$3,222.20 
$580. 47 

$3,802.67 

Average 
Balance 

$713,600.69 
$125,218.85 

Markel Value 
(07/31/2024) 

$716,718.95 
$125,780.60 

$842,499,55 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$19,492.07 
$3,952.95 

$23,445.02 

03151791 



OPERATIONS 
2024 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE 

JULY2024 $6,746.97 

07-03 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 6934 $58.65 $6,688.32 

07-12 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $43.30 $6,645.02 

07-16 BRANDON SALINAS 6935 $163.50 $6,481.52 

07-16 CITY OF CC- CENTRAL CASHIERS 6936 $51.00 $6,430.52 

07-16 DONALD HUBERT CONSTRUCTION 6937 $175.00 $6,255.52 

07-16 DSHS CENTRAL LAB MC2004 6938 $439.00 $5,816.52 

07-16 EDKO 6939 $50.00 $5,766.52 

07-16 INTERGRATED TECHNOLOGY & SECURITY 6940 $200.00 $5,566.52 

07-16 JL CONSTRUCTION 6941 $100.00 $5,466.52 

07-16 KAREN CANTU 6942 $75.34 $5,391.18 

07-16 OUTLET ELECTRIC SERVICE 6943 $50.00 $5,341.18 

07-16 VOID 6944 $0.00 $5,341.18 

07-16 VOID 6945 $0.00 $5,341.18 

07-16 TEXAS DUMP TRUCKS 6946 $500.00 $4,841.18 

07-16 VT COLLINS 6947 $100.00 $4,741.18 

07-31 INTERESTEAM1ED DEP $27.69 $4,768.87 

$27.69 $2,005.79 



T exPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Hooston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY GORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

. TexPool Update 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2024 - 07/31/2024 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 

Investor ID 000007580 

Cut the Clutter with TexPool! Bst~blish and update. your_ preferences for r~ceipt _of_ m_ont1?J.y­
account and daily confirmation statements. Please visit TexPool.com to leatn more. 

' 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $128,385.54 so.oo $0.00 $579.82 $128,965.36 $128,404.24 

TotalOollarValue $128,385,54 $0.00 $0.00 $579.82 $128,965.36 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account {07/01/2024) (07/31/2024) (07/31/2024) (07/31/2024) 

Texas Local Government Investment Poo! 449/1370100003 $128,385.54 $1.00 128,965.360 $128,965.36 

Tota!DollarValue $128,385.54 l $128,965.36 

Interest Summary -: . ; 

Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 
Pool Name Poolf Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $579, 82 $3,934.46 

Total $579.82 $3,934.46 -

I llllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
0:)151791 

2 4 l o o 

TXP _~24300*.0242154004.07802.07802.Cl!STEX0 1.!tlVMTX .. _ .. TEX ... _ .. 000077893 



DATE DESCRlPTION 
JULY2024 
07-01 DEPOSIT 
07-08 USDA LOAN PAYMENT 

USDA LOAN PAYMENT 

DEBT SERVICE 
2024 

DEPOSITS DISBURSE. 

$8,892.00 
$1,173.00 
$7,719.00 

$8,892.00 $8,892.00 

BALANCE 
$181.66 

$9,073.66 
$7,900.66 

$181.66 



* 

T exPoo\ Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Hooston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 
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Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2024 - 07/31/2024 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1·866-TEX·POOL 

Location ID 000077893 

Investor ID 000021281 

Cut t'!ie Clutter with TexPool! Establish and updat_e. your preferences for receipt of monthly 
accpunt and daily confirma~ion statements. Plerise Visit -Tex.Pool. com to learn more . 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning 

Pool Name Balance 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $132,537.28 

Tota\DollarValue $132,537.28 

Portfolio Value 
Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas local Government Investment Poo! 449/1370100004 

Total Dollar Value 

· Interest Summary 
Pool Name Pool! Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 

Total 

11111111111111111111111111111111111 
~ 4 4 l 0 

TXP -~ 244 10•.0242 l 54004.07804.07804.CNSTEX0 1.INYI.ITX .. ___ TEX __ .. 000077893 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 

$0.00 

. 

,Market Value· 
(07/01/2024) 

$132,537.28 

$132,537.28 

. 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0.00 

. 

Share Price 
(07/31/2024) 

$1. 00 

Total Gurrent 
lntereSt Balance 

$598.53 $133,135.81 

$598.53 $133,135.81 

Shares OWlled 
(07/31/2024) 

133,135.810 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$598.53 

$598.53 

Average 
Balance 

$132,556.59 

Market Value 
(07/31/2024) 

$133,135.81 

$133,135.81 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$4,061.60 

$4,061.60 

00151781 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of August 31, 2024 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account-TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

6/12/2024 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 7,201,830 

Water Sales ($) $85,604.02 

Adjustments ($1.50) 

Turn on Charge $1,320.00 

Late Charges $1,381.00 

Past Due $32,415.84 

Tax $469.23 

Leak Pay Plan $183.22 

Sewage $8,076.71 

Total Receivables $129,448.52 

METERS ON LINE 1116 

7/17/2024 
Billing Reg. 

8,167,280 

$90,596.28 

($1,223.01) 

$1,500.00 

$1,267.00 

$26,845.90 

$494.71 

$183.17 

$8,210.73 

$127,874.78 

1119 

$82,711.53 
$911,272.84 
$126,362.10 

$3,771.12 
$129,545.66 

$181.00 
$133,734.85 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$1,387,729.10 

8/15/2023 
Billing Reg. 

5,710,930 

$78,373.05 

($140.42) 

$1,800.00 

$1,234.00 

$33,968.32 

$429.99 

$87.62 

$7,470.71 

$123,223.27 

1126 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

AUGUST2024 
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSITS DEBITS BALANCE 

08-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $172,958.82 

08-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $784.03 $173,742.85 

08-01 RICARDO WASTEWATER- INV#07312024 4623 $4,032.37 $169,710.48 

08-01 O1\'LINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,603.61 $171,314.09 

08-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,523.55 $173,837.64 

08-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,385.33 $176,222.97 

08-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,034.98 $177,257.95 

08-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,276.56 $178,534.51 

08-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,462.20 $182,996.71 

08-05 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $5.00 $182,991.71 

08-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,065.37 $184,057.08 

08-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,737.56 $186,794.64 

08-06 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEP $0.02 $186,794.66 

08-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,891.70 $188,686.36 

08-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $959.69 $189,646.05 

08-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,401.28 $191,047.33 

08-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,866.43 $192,913.76 

08-08 ONL!l\1E PAYMENTS DEP $1,882.47 $194,796.23 

08-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,202.65 $198,998.88 

08-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,582.34 $202,581.22 

08-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,687.17 $204,268.39 

08-11 Ol\1Lll\1E PAYMENTS DEP $898.60 $205,166.99 

08-1,2 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,210.87 $207,377.86 

08-12 S&S KINGSVILLE CON.- DEVELOPER FEES DEP $81,297.76 $288,675.62 

08-12 O1\'LINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,693.17 $290,368.79 

08-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $453.23 $290,822.02 

08-13 SILVAS CON. #1387-ME.MBERSHIP DEP $1,010.00 $291,832.02 

08-13 SILVAS CON. #1388- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,010.00 $292,842.02 

08-13 SILVAS CON. #1389- MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,010.00 $293,852.02 

08-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,178.16 $295,030.18 

08-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,164.26 $296,194.44 

08-14 URI DEP $225.39 $296,419.83 

08-14 AMERICAN BANKERS INS. CO.- PROPERTY INS 4624 $2,128.00 $294,291.83 

08-14 POSTMASTER 4625 $2,000.00 $292,291.83 

08-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $654.92 $292,946.75 

08-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $352.64 $293,299.39 

08-15 ONL!l\1E PAYMENTS DEP $2,503.35 $295,802.74 

08-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $616.31 $296,419.05 

08-16 ILSE, S. #606- MEMBERSHJP TRANSFER DEP $25.00 $296,444.05 

08-16 BOWERS, S. #1390- MEMBERSHIP, TAP DEP $2,821.83 $299,265.88 

08-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP. $1,923.53 $301,189.41 

08-17 ONLI1\1E PAYMENTS DEP $987.87 $302,177.28 

08-18 ONL!l\1E PAYMENTS DEP $413.83 $302,591.11 

08-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,423.18 $304,014.29 

08-19 DEL MORAL, A.- DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $304,414.29 

08-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,086.91 $305,501.20 



08-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $223.57 $305,724.77 

08-20 RWSC ACH DEPOSIT ACH $15,743.35 $321,468.12 

08-20 MUNOZ- MARTINEZ, R. #1392- MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,426.75 $323,894.87 

08-20 R & L MARCIEL COMM.- WH DEPOSIT DEP $200.00 $324,094.87 

08-20 HDE UTILITY CO. 4626 $2,000.00 $322,094.87 

08-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,383.12 $323,477.99 

08-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $253.04 $323,731.03 

08-21 NUECES ELECTRJC CO. ACH $51.91 $323,782.94 

08-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $640.78 $324,423.72 

08-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,635.49 $326,059.21 

08-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,562.44 $327,621.65 

08-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $649.63 $328,271.28 

08-23 TRANSFER TO TEXPOOL WIRE $200,000.00 $128,271.28 

08-23 RJCARDO WASTEWATER-INV#08152024 4627 $2,958.49 $125,312.79 

08-23 STW A- POSTAGE, AD MIN, READINGS, SAMPLES 4628 $18,602.51 $106,710.28 

08-23 STWA-JULYWATER 4629 $29,379.27 $77,331.01 

08-23 STWA- REPAIRS, TAPS, ADMIN, CSI 4630 $7,651.73 $69,679.28 

08-23 GARCIA, A #480 - CHARGEBACK ACH $109.75 $69,569.53 

08-23 GARCIA, R #595 - CHARGEBACK ACH $43.62 $69,525.91 

08-23 GARZA, C #730 - CHARGEBACK ACH $54.67 $69,471.24 

08-23 CASTILLO, L #1196 - CI-IARGEBACK ACI-1 $43.32 $69,427.92 

08-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,060.39 $71,488.31 

08-24 ONLil\TE PAYMENTS DEP $277.08 $71,765.39 

08-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $388.04 $72,153.43 

08-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,421.89 $76,575.32 

08-26 MONTGOMERY, BEVERLY-DEV. ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $76,975.32 

08-26 QUINTILLA, MARK- DEV. ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $77,375.32 

08-26 CHAVEZ, N. #1322- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $77,575.32 

08-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,347.07 $79,922.39 

08-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,291.20 $82,213.59 

08-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,915.19 $85,128.78 

08-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $500.06 $85,628.84 

08-28 DlA UTILITIES 4631 $3,500.00 $82,128.84 

08-28 MERCER CONTROLS, INC. 4632 $8,771.09 $73,357.75 

08-28 THERMAL SCIENTIFIC 4633 $1,084.13 $72,273.62 

08-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $791.44 $73,065.06 

08-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,539.23 $74,604.29 

08-29 BEl\'YS, V. #1344- .MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,921.83 $77,526.12 

08-29 DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEB $291.13 $77,234.99 

08-29 ONLil\TE PAYMENTS DEP $832.74 $78,067.73 

08-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $94.37 $78,162.10 

08-30 DEPOSIT- WATER RECEIPT CASH FROM 8/29 DEP $291.13 $78,453.23 

08-30 RJOS, S. #741- METER RELOCATION DEP $580.00 $79,033.23 

08-30 ONL!l\TE PAYMENTS DEP $2,320.17 $81,353.40 

08-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $712.12 $82,065.52 

08-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $646.01 $82,711.53 
·-- . 

$192,407.79 $282,655.08 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO• 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

TexPool Porticipant Stcitement 

TEXA5,~TRUST 
TLU5 Hll';U-l HHHl?lH TSVil <;{SHH 
,: <.><~1 'I f-.01 ll I': (. ! t >. !, t!I ~~.',L t- 11 I, It ~•!st: 

Participant 
Statement 
Statement Period 

Customer Service 
Location ID 
Investor ID 

08/01/2024 - 08/31/2024 

1-866-TEX-POOL 
000077893 
000007578 

Cut the Clutter with TexPool] Establish and update your preferences for receipt of monthly account and daily confirmation 
statements. Please visit TexPool.com to learn. more. 

TexPool Summary 
Pool·Name 

Texas Local GOvernment 
Investment Pool 

Texpool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 
Pool Name 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Texpoo! Prime 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name 
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Texpool Prime 
Total 

Transaction Detail 

Beginning Total Total Total Current 
Balance Deeosits Withdrawals Interest Balance 

$716,718.95 $200,000.00 $8,892.00 $3,445.89 $911,272.84 

$125,780.60 $0.00 $0.00 $581.50 $126,362.10 

$842,499.55 $200,000.00 $8,892.00 $4,027.39 $1,037,634.94 

Pool/Account 
Market Value 
(08101/2024) 

Share Price 
(08/31/2024) 

Shares Owned 
(08/31/2024) 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Pool/Account 
449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

$716,718.95 
$125,780.60 
$842,499.55 

$1.00 
$1.00 

911,272.840 
126,362.100 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$3,445.89 
$581.50 

$4,027.39 

Average 
Balance 

$766,113.78 

$125,818.12 

Market Value 
(08/31/2024) 
$911,272.84 
$126,362.10 

$1,037,634.94 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$22,937.96 
$4,534.45 

$27,472.41 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool Participani: RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 

Pool/Account: 

Transaction 
Date 
08/01/2024 

08/01/2024 

08/23/2024 
08/30/2024 

449/1370100001 

Settlement 
Date 
08/0112024 

08/0112024 

08/23/2024 
08/30/2024 

Transaction 
Description 
BEGINNING BALANCE 
VENDOR PAYMENT BY 
WIRE 
TRANSFER DEPOSIT 
MONTHLY POSTING 

Account Value as of 08/31/2024 

Transaction 
Dollar Amount 

$716,718.95 

$8,892.00-

$200,000.00 
$3,445.89 

$911,272.84 

Share Shares This Shares 
Price Transaction Owned 

$1.00 716,718.950 

$1.00 8,892.000- 707,826.950 

$1.00 200,000.000 907,826.950 
$1.00 3,445.890 911,272.840 
$1.00 911,272.840 

